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TRANSFERS AND APPOINTMENTS

Rev. Frs Transferred from Transferred to
Ambalathattil James CMI Ayroor
Cherupurackal Thomas Metropolitan Church Chrry | Study, Rome
Kochelechamkalam Thomas | Kavalam Lisieux Relieved
Meenatheril Francis Manimala F Paro.Vicar, Metropolitan

Church, Chry
Narikunnel Reji MSFS Vattiyoorkavu Relieved
Palakunnel Joseph CMI Ayroor Relieved
Poovelil Joseph Thrickodithanam F Study, USA
Puthenparampil Joseph (Shijo) Kavalam Lisieux
Puthenpurackal Binod MSFS Vattiyoorkavu
Thyparampil Martin Gulf Ministry Padaharam
Vallathara Aloysius Padaharam Paro. Vicar, Manimala F
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Study Bible on Mathew(POC), Study guide materials in website.

Contact No. 944 777 6920, 88 48 49 23 69.
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Mar Joseph Perumthottam

-

EINJGRARGRERMBERND TS

Metropolitan Archbishop of Changanacherry f 201 8 NOVEMBER

.-04:00 p.m.

.-04:00 p.m.

1. 03:00 p.m
04:30 p.m.
2. 06:00 p.m.
3. 10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
04:00 p.m.
05:00 p.m.
06:15 p.m.
4 06:00 a.m.
5. 10:00 a.m.
02:45 p.m
6. 10:00 a.m.
12:45 p.m.
1.
8. 02:30 p.m.
9. 04:00 p.m.
07:00 p.m.
10. 06:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11. 06:15 a.m.
07:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
12. 06:15 a.m.

@ eamjman

Visitors' Time

Evaluation Work Shop on Kuttanadu

Kuttanadu Monitoring Committee @ Archbishop’s House
Parents Meeting @ Kurichy Seminary

Centenary Public Meeting @ Sacred Heart Church,
Chethipuzha

Requiem Prayer for Rev. Fr Mathew Meprath @
Thathampally.

Kurumpanadom & Thuruthy Foranes Choir Members
Gathering @ Kurumpanadom

Jubilee Celebration @ Vazhappally SABS Convent
Solemn Ramsa @ Thrickodithanam Forane Church
Pastoral Visit @ St Jerome Church, Nazareth
Boarding Blessing @ S.B.H.S.S.

Visitors' Time

Golden Jubilee Celebration of Rev. Fr George
Koodathil & Rev. Fr Antony Mannarkalam @ Mother
Theresa Home, Nedumkunnam

Yuvadeepti — SMYM Ecumenical Meet @ Pastoral Centre.
Engaged

Palliqguadasa @ Veliyanadu Kesaria

Pro-life Rally Conclusion Message of Alapuzha Zone @
Alapuzha

Vanitha Camp inauguration, Yuvadeepti — SMYM @
Pastoral Centre

Qurbana @ Little sisters, Manganam
‘Navamasathabdhi’ (900" Jubilee) Inter religious &
Ecumenical Public Meeting @ Cathedral

Qurbana @ Pastoral Centre Chapel

Kurisadi Blessing @ Thuruthy

‘Navamasathabdhi’ (900" Jubilee) Public Meeting @
Cathedral

Qurbana @ SH Generalate, Manganam

MQloenUd 2018



13.

14

15.

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21
22.

23-24
25.
26.

21.

28
29.
30.

06:00 p.m.
11:45 a.m.
02:30 p.m.

06:00 p.m.

02:45 p.m. - 02:45 p.m.

06:30 p.m.
11.15 am.
04:00 p.m.
@ Ettumannor
04:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
Madappally
06:30 p.m.
06:00 a.m.

02:45 p.m. - 03:45 p.m.

04:00 p.m.
09:30 a.m.

03:00 p.m.
@ St Joseph's, Veroor

06:00 p.m.

02:45 p.m. — 04:00 p.m.

06:30 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
FDSHJ, Kumarakom

Inter Departmental Meeting @ Archbishop’s House
Meeting @ SBHSS

Course Concluding Message @ Amala Theological
College, Parel

Jagratha Sayannam @ Thrickodithanam

Visitors' Time

Monthly Recollection of the Regency Brothers
Parents Day @ Niranam Seminary

Pro-Life Rally Conclusion Meeting of Kottayam Zone

Qurbana @ ChristThe King Church, Kuttiikonam
Pastoral Council Meeting @ Archbishop’s House
Ordination of Dn Joseph Parathanam @ Little Flower,

Solemn Ramsa, Parish day @ St. Mary's, Parel
Pastoral Visit @ St. Thomas, Kumaranallor

Visitors' Time

Pro-life Rally Conclusion Message @ Changanacherry
Presbyterium @ Archbishop House

Requiem Qurbana for Rev. Fr Thomas Kannampalli

Ramsa, Synaxis @ FCC Devamatha Provincial House,
DCMS State meet @ Kottayam

Ordination of Dn Peter Naluchira OFM Cap @

St Joseph's Church, Kayalpuram

Engaged

Pastoral Visit @ Nalpathimala

Visitors' Time

Class @ Niranam Seminary

Rev. Fr Vicars’ Conference of Minor Seminarians @
Kurichy Seminary

Engaged

Home Day Celebration @ Denahalaya, Punnapra
Blessing of the School for the Differently Abled @

anmjman @
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Mar Thomas Tharayil
Auxiliary Bishop of Changanacherry J 201 8 NOVEMBER
1 06:30 a.m. Qurbana @ Snehatheeram, Kidangara
Engaged
2 06:30 a.m. Requiem Qurbana of Sr Linet DSJ @ Rajamattam
08:45 a.m. Curia
06:00 p.m. Flood Rehabilitation Monitoring Cell @ Archbishop’s House
3 11:00 a.am.  Requiem Qurbana of Rev. Fr Mathew Meprath @ Thathampally
03:00 p.m.  Jubilee Qurbana @ SABS Vazhapally
05:00 p.m. Choir Members Meet @ Kurumpanadam Forane
4-9 Priests’ Retreat @ Gorakhpur
10 06:30 a.m.  Qurbana @ Jyothis Bhavan SH, Mudiyoorkara
09:30 a.m. ‘Navamasathabdhi’ (300* Jubilee) Inter religious &
Ecumenical Public Meeting @ Cathedral
03:30 p.m.  Yuvadeepthi Vanitha Camp @ Pastoral Centre
08:00 p.m. Kristuraja Jyothi Kindling the Lamp @ Punnapra
" 06:00 a.m. Qurbana & Kappela Blessing @ Mamoodu
10:00 a.m. ‘Navamasathabdhi’ (900" Jubilee) Public Meeting @
Cathedral
12 08:30 a.m. Class @ Denahalaya
04:00 p.m. Qurbana & Message @ Mannanam Bible Convention
06:00 p.m. Inter Departmental at Meeting @ Archbishop’s House
13 Engaged
14 06:30 a.m. Qurbana @ Minor Seminary, Kurichy
08:45 a.m. Curia
02:30 p.m.  Visitors' Time
15 09:30 a.m. Patron’s Day @ Placid, Chethipuzha
04:30 p.m.  Qurbana & Message @ Thrikodithanam
07:00 p.m. Class @ Niranam Seminary
16 08:45 a.m. Curia
02:30 p.m. Visitors' Time

® oeonjmn
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17

18
19
20

21

22
23

24

25
26
21

28

29

30

06:30 p.m.
06:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
08:30 p.m.
07:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
06:30 p.m.

05:30 p.m.
06:30 p.m.
08:45 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
07:00 p.m.
09:00 a.m.
06:30 a.m.
08:45 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
07:00 p.m.
07:30 a.m.
10:30 p.m.
12.00 p.m.
03:00 p.m.
04:30 p.m.
07:00 a.m.
06.30 a.m.
06:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

07:00 p.m.
06:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
02:45 p.m.
06:30 a.m.
08:45 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
07:00 p.m.

Qurbana @ Mother Teresa Home, Nedumkunnam
Qurbana @ Pious X Hostel

Pastoral Council

Yuvadeepthi Amboori Forane Camp @ Venjarumoodu
Pastoral Visit @ St. Mary’s Church, Palode

Inter Eparchial Meeting @ Thuckalay

Qurbana @ Priest Home

Presbyterium

Bhalika Bhavan Visit @ Pulincunnoo

Qurbana @ Abhaya Bhavan, Kudamaloor

Curia

Visitors' Time

Class @ Minor Seminary, Kurichy

Class @ Denahalaya

Qurbana @ Vijaya Hostel

Curia

Visitors' Time

Class @ Niranam Seminary

Requiem Qurbana of Fr 0.J. Varghese @ Pazhayidom
Youth Gathering @ SD Provincial House, Chethipuzha
Kudumbakoottaima Leaders Meet @ Pastoral Center
Choir Members Meet @ Pulincunnoo
Kudumbakoottaima Animators Meet @ Pastoral Center
Pastoral Visit @ All Saints Church, Vithura
Qurbana @ S.H. Trivandrum

Qurbana @ Vimala Hostel Seminarians’ Vicars Conference

Rev. Fr Vicars' Conference of Minor Seminarians @
Kurichy Seminary

Class @ Minor Seminary

Qurbana @ Jyothi Hostel

Engaged

Home Day @ Denahalaya

Qurbana & Message @ Nedumkunnam

Altar Blessing & Qurbana @ Assumption College Chapel

Curia
Visitors’ Time
Class @ Minor Seminary
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Mar Joseph Powathil
Archbishop Emeritus J 201 8 NOVEMBER
04 09:00 a.m. Kalkurisu Blessing @ Mamoodu
08  04:00 p.m. Jubilee of Fr Panamthottam@ Kottangal
11 10.00 a.m. ‘Navamasathabdhi’ (900" Jubilee) Public Meeting @
Cathedral
15 03:00 p.m. Jeevakarunyanidhi Trust AGM @ Sandeshanilayam
17  11:00 a.m. Marriage @ Champakulam
18  10:00 a.m. Parish Day @ Parel
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